	66/10/2	011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	, Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	4) 16 18 (18 B) (18 I (18 B)
	. [188(8) [181] #2] #2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1036268	321
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Aram Yang	Name: Recapping, Inc.
		Internal Address: Bldg 3, Suite 170
-//-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3000 Sand Hill Road
	Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 22, 2011	
	Assignment Merger	
Ż	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Menlo Park
7/-	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Ö.	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 94025
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, officed States Zip, 54025
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12 924908 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Received	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12 924908	B. Patent No.(s)
	12 924906	Signal JUN 1 0 2011
	·	5th Floor
	Additional numbers att	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
	Name: John A. Parrish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address: Law Offices of John A. Parrish	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Two Bala Plaza	Enclosed
	Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Bala Cynwyd	8. Payment Information
	State: PA Zip: 19004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 610 660 7786	•
	Fax Number: 703 960 6008	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: japarrish@patlawus.com	Author Ze成別家部NamuLINS 80080824 12924988 48.80 0
	9. Signature:	₩1 FC:8621
	Signature	May 31, 2011 Date
	John A. Parrich	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

U S Serial No.: 12 924 908

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Aram Yang, assign and transfer unto Recapping, Inc., as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled.

High Energy Density Ionic Dielectric Materials and Devices

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as a may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth by substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed this 23 day of Feb 2011

Witness.

02/22/11

PATENT REEL: 026465 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 06/10/2011